

IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC., HONNAVAR

Dated: This the 23rd day of July, 2021

Original Suit.No.87/2019

Present: Sri.G.B.Hallakai

BA.L.,LLB.,(Spl.)

PrI. C.J & JMFC., Honnavar.

Plaintiffs: 1. Rajeshwari Keshav Naik,
R/by GPA Holder
Smt.Rajani W/o Surendra Naik & others

//Vs//

Defendant: Smt.Vimala @ Geeta W/o Rama Naik.

ISSUES

- 1) *Whether the plaintiffs prove that themselves and defendant constitutes Hindu undivided family members?*
- 2) *Whether the plaintiffs further prove that the suit schedule properties are ancestral joint family properties of plaintiffs and defendant?*
- 3) *Whether the defendant proves that Smt.Tarabai W/o Hanumanth Naik executed a will dated 11-09-2000 in favour of her in respect of the suit schedule property B and 22 guntas in suit schedule A Property and other properties?*
- 4) *Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of partition as sought for?*
- 5) What order or decree?

Sd/-

PrI.C.J. & JMFC, Honnavar